

CITY OF LEAVENWORTH Project No. 2020-944 2021 Sidewalk Improvements on Esplanade & WPC

Bid Opening Date: June 2, 2021 Bid Opening Time: 3:00pm

Zia oponing rinio. didopini
BASE BID

	BASE BID										
				Engineer's Estimate		KAAZ CONSTRUCTION		BKM CONSTRUCTION		BAKER CONSTRUCTION	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	Site No. 1 - Esplanade Street										
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$507.00	\$507.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	597	\$35.00	\$20,895.00	\$45.00	\$26,865.00	\$35.49	\$21,187.53	\$50.00	\$29,850.00
3	Remove Existing Curb & Gutter	LF	81	\$10.00	\$810.00	\$10.00	\$810.00	\$15.21	\$1,232.01	\$25.00	\$2,025.00
4	Install Curb Face/Top Patch	LF	8	\$3.00	\$24.00	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$20.28	\$162.24	\$100.00	\$800.00
5	Remove & Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	1802	\$10.00	\$18,020.00	\$7.50	\$13,515.00	\$8.62	\$15,533.24	\$8.00	\$14,416.00
6	Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	526	\$3.00	\$1,578.00	\$1.00	\$526.00	\$1.77	\$931.02	\$2.00	\$1,052.00
7	Construct 5' Wide 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	273	\$9.00	\$2,457.00	\$10.00	\$2,730.00	\$7.10	\$1,938.30	\$8.00	\$2,184.00
8	Remove & Replace 4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SF	1267	\$12.50	\$15,837.50	\$8.00	\$10,136.00	\$9.63	\$12,201.21	\$8.50	\$10,769.50
9	Remove Brick Pavers (Salvage to City Lot)	SF	186	\$5.00	\$930.00	\$5.00	\$930.00	\$4.06	\$755.16	\$10.00	\$1,860.00
10	Install Dyed/Brick Stamped Reinforced 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	718	\$12.00	\$8,616.00	\$12.00	\$8,616.00	\$10.14	\$7,280.52	\$18.00	\$12,924.00
11	Install Reinforced 4" Concrete Sidewalk w/Detectable Warning Panels	SF	24	\$16.00	\$384.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$67.94	\$1,630.56	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
12	Remove & Reset Existing Fence	LF	120	\$18.00	\$2,160.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.43	\$1,491.60	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
13	Concrete Joint Sealant (at RFCC)(Estimated)	LS	350	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.03	\$710.50	\$2.50	\$875.00
14	Tree Removal	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,521.00	\$3,042.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
15	Construct ADA Compliant Ramp w/Curb & Gutter	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,129.40	\$6,388.20	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
16	Construct ADA Compliant Ramp w/Curb & Gutter without Detectable Warning Panels	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,521.00	\$6,084.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
17	Construct ADA Compliant Ramp w/Curb & Gutter (Type B)	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,129.40	\$4,258.80	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
18	Contractor Furnished Top Soil	CY	38	\$15.00	\$570.00	\$15.00	\$570.00	\$152.10	\$5,779.80	\$50.00	\$1,900.00
19	Site Restoration (Fine Grading & Seeding)	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,535.00	\$2,535.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
20	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$507.00	\$507.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,267.50	\$1,267.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
		Site	No. 1 - Esp	lanade Street Total:	\$93,381.50		\$91,538.00		\$95,423.19		\$115,555.50
	Site No. 2 - Broadway & Cherokee Streets										
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$507.00	\$507.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	74	\$35.00	\$2,590.00	\$50.00	\$3,700.00	\$35.49	\$2,626.26	\$50.00	\$3,700.00
3	Remove Existing Curb & Gutter	LF	36	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$15.21	\$547.56	\$25.00	\$900.00
4	Remove & Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	864	\$10.00	\$8,640.00	\$7.50	\$6,480.00	\$8.62	\$7,447.68	\$8.00	\$6,912.00
5	Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	403	\$3.00	\$1,209.00	\$2.00	\$806.00	\$1.77	\$713.31	\$2.00	\$806.00
6	Construct 5' Wide 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	282	\$9.00	\$2,538.00	\$8.00	\$2,256.00	\$7.10	\$2,002.20	\$8.00	\$2,256.00
7	Construct ADA Compliant Ramp w/Curb & Gutter	EA	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,673.10	\$10,038.60	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
8	Contractor Furnished Top Soil	CY	18	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$152.10	\$2,737.80	\$50.00	\$900.00
9	Site Restoration (Fine Grading & Seeding)	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,521.00	\$1,521.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$507.00	\$507.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
11	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,267.50	\$1,267.50	\$500.00	\$500.00
		- Broad	dway & Che	rokee Streets Total:	\$29,007.00		\$26,832.00		\$29,915.91		\$32,974.00
	Site No. 3 - Cheyenne & 7th Streets										
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$253.50	\$253.50	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	Remove Existing Curb & Gutter	LF	8	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$25.35	\$202.80	\$25.00	\$200.00
3	Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	30	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$1.77	\$53.10	\$2.00	\$60.00
4	Construct ADA Compliant Ramp w/Curb & Gutter	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,673.10	\$1,673.10	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	Contractor Furnished Top Soil	CY	0.2	\$15.00	\$3.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$304.20	\$60.84	\$1,000.00	\$200.00
6	Site Restoration (Fine Grading & Seeding)	LS	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$152.10	\$152.10	\$250.00	\$250.00
7	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$50.70	\$50.70	\$250.00	\$250.00
8	Traffic Control	LS	1 1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$152.10	\$152.10	\$250.00	\$250.00
		No. 3 -	- Cheyenne	& 7th Streets Total:	\$3,373.00		\$4,200.00		\$2,598.24		\$4,210.00
	Site No. 4 - Wastewater Pollution Control (WPC)										
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$507.00	\$507.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	Remove Existing 4' Wide Concrete Sidewalk	SF	1812	\$3.00	\$5,436.00	\$2.00	\$3,624.00	\$1.77	\$3,207.24	\$2.00	\$3,624.00
3	Construct 5' Wide x 6" Thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SF	2875	\$15.00	\$43,125.00	\$7.50	\$21,562.50	\$12.68	\$36,455.00	\$10.00	\$28,750.00
4	Contractor Furnished Top Soil	CY	34	\$15.00	\$510.00	\$10.00	\$340.00	\$5.63	\$191.42	\$50.00	\$1,700.00
5	Site Restoration (Fine Grading & Seeding)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,535.00	\$2,535.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$507.00	\$507.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Site No. 4 - Wast	Control (WPC) Total:	\$52,571.00		\$27,126.50		\$43,402.66		\$36,074.00		
		OTAL BASI	E BID (All 4 Sites) =	\$178,332.50		\$149,696.50	Actual Total:	\$171,340.00		\$188,813.50	
	All bids are subject to review and approval by City Staff and/or the City Con	nmissir	nn .			ı		Written Bid Total:	\$171,336,75	.	